
V i r t u a l  C o n V e n t i o n    J u ly  1 3 - 1 7

Annual Meeting
& Summer School

T h e  M i s s i s s i p p i  B a r 2020



32nd Annual

Summer School
F o r  L a w y e r s Agenda

These free on-demand CLE presentations will be available by registering for Virtual Convention 
through the Member Login on the homepage of the Bar’s website.

Call LJAP? But I Don’t Have a Drinking Problem  (1 Ethics hr) - Available 7/13
Dr. Jessica Cole, The Mississippi Bar
Philip Gaines, Jackson
Amy Topik, Jackson

Update on Mississippi Supreme Court Civil and Criminal Caselaw 
and Recent Rules Changes  (1 hr) - Available 7/13

Rick Patt, Ridgeland
Randy Pierce, University

Ethical Guidance for Cyber-Crime Prevention and Response  (1 Ethics hr) - Available 7/14
Todd Sexton, Lake Forest, CA

Practice Management in the COVID-19 Era  (1 hr) - Available 7/14
Edderek “Beau” Cole, Jackson

Professionalism: Opportunity and Obligation  (1 Ethics hr) - Available 7/15
Adam Kilgore, The Mississippi Bar
Missye Scott, The Mississippi Bar
Dellwyn Smith, The Mississippi Bar

Legislative Update- New Laws and the Effect They Have  (1 hr) 
Senator Sally Doty, Brookhaven
Representative Thomas Reynolds, Charleston



115th Annual

Annual Meeting
Agenda

10:00 AM
10:30 AM

11:00 AM
11:30 AM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:00 AM
11:30 AM
12:00 PM

Wednesday, July 15

Thursday, July 16

Alternate Dispute Resolution Section Annual Meeting
Intellectual Property, Entertainment &       
 Sports Law Section Annual Meeting
Estates and Trusts Section Annual Meeting
Taxation Section Annual Meeting
SONREEL Annual Meeting
Family Law Section Annual Meeting

Fellows of the Young Lawyers Annual Meeting
Business Law Section Annual Meeting
Health Law Section Annual Meeting
Government Law Section Annual Meeting
Prosecutors Section Annual Meeting
Gaming Law Section Annual Meeting
Virtual Price-Prather Luncheon



115th Annual

Annual Meeting
Continued Agenda

Young Lawyers Division General Assembly
YLD Annual Report
YLD Award Recognition
Swearing in of YLD President-Elect Christy Malatesta

Annual Business Session
President’s Report
Fifty Year Member Recognition
Awards Recognition
State of the Judiciary
Swearing in of President-Elect Jennifer Ingram Johnson

Workers Compensation Section Annual Meeting
Labor and Employment Law Section Annual Meeting
Litigation Section Annual Meeting
Appellate Practice Section Annual Meeting
Real Property Section Annual Meeting

9:00 AM

10:00 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
2:00 PM

Friday, July 17

Chief Justice Michael Randolph
Mississippi Supreme Court

Amanda Tollison
MB President

Jennifer Ingram Johnson
MB President-Elect

Jaklyn Wrigley
YLD President

Christy Malatesta
YLD President-Elect

Court reporting services provided by eDeposition


