THE MISSISSIPPI BAR



VIRTUAL CONVENTION - JULY 13-17



32ND ANNUAL

Summer School FOR LAWYERS AGENDA

These free on-demand CLE presentations will be available by registering for Virtual Convention through the Member Login on the homepage of the Bar's website.

CALL LJAP? BUT I DON'T HAVE A DRINKING PROBLEM (1 ETHICS HR) - AVAILABLE 7/13

Dr. Jessica Cole, The Mississippi Bar Philip Gaines, Jackson Amy Topik, Jackson

UPDATE ON MISSISSIPPI SUPREME COURT CIVIL AND CRIMINAL CASELAW AND RECENT RULES CHANGES (1 HR) - AVAILABLE 7/13

Rick Patt, Ridgeland Randy Pierce, University

ETHICAL GUIDANCE FOR CYBER-CRIME PREVENTION AND RESPONSE (1 ETHICS HR) - AVAILABLE 7/14

Todd Sexton, Lake Forest, CA

PRACTICE MANAGEMENT IN THE COVID-19 ERA (1 HR) - AVAILABLE 7/14

Edderek "Beau" Cole, Jackson

PROFESSIONALISM: OPPORTUNITY AND OBLIGATION (1 ETHICS HR) - AVAILABLE 7/15

Adam Kilgore, The Mississippi Bar Missye Scott, The Mississippi Bar Dellwyn Smith, The Mississippi Bar

LEGISLATIVE UPDATE- NEW LAWS AND THE EFFECT THEY HAVE (1 HR)

Senator Sally Doty, Brookhaven Representative Thomas Reynolds, Charleston



Annual Meeting AGENDA

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15

10:00 AM	Alternate Dispute Resolution Section Annual Meeting
10:30 AM	Intellectual Property, Entertainment &
	Sports Law Section Annual Meeting
11:00 AM	Estates and Trusts Section Annual Meeting
11:30 AM	Taxation Section Annual Meeting
1:00 PM	SONREEL Annual Meeting
1:30 PM	Family Law Section Annual Meeting

THURSDAY. JULY 16

8:30 AM	Fellows of the Young Lawyers Annual Meeting
9:30 AM	Business Law Section Annual Meeting
10:00 AM	Health Law Section Annual Meeting
10:30 AM	Government Law Section Annual Meeting
11:00 AM	Prosecutors Section Annual Meeting
11:30 AM	Gaming Law Section Annual Meeting
12:00 PM	Virtual Price-Prather Luncheon



CONTINUED AGENDA 115TH ANNUAL

Annual Meeting

FRIDAY, JULY 17

9:00 AM

Young Lawyers Division General Assembly

YLD Annual Report YLD Award Recognition Swearing in of YLD President-Elect Christy Malatesta



Jaklyn Wrigley YLD President



Christy Malatesta YLD President-Elect

10:00 AM

Annual Business Session

President's Report
Fifty Year Member Recognition
Awards Recognition
State of the Judiciary
Swearing in of President-Elect Jennifer Ingram Johnson



Amanda Tollison MB President



Jennifer Ingram Johnson MB President-Elect



Chief Justice Michael Randolph Mississippi Supreme Court

12:00 PM Workers Compensation Section Annual Meeting

12:30 PM Labor and Employment Law Section Annual Meeting

1:00 PM Litigation Section Annual Meeting

1:30 PM Appellate Practice Section Annual Meeting

2:00 PM Real Property Section Annual Meeting